## MUHLENBERG COUNTY FISCAL COURT **RESOLUTION #** 2025-0227-01

## FOR ESTABLISHING COMMISSIONER'S COMPENSATION FOR **MUHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRICT**

WHEREAS, KRS 74.020(6) places the responsibility and authority for establishing the level of a water district commissioner's salary upon county judges/executives and fiscal courts and;

WHEREAS, the Muhlenberg County Judge/Executive and the Muhlenberg County Fiscal Court has a desire to set the Muhlenberg County Water Districts salaries for the commissioners in accordance with the state guidelines;

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, effective February 27, 2025, the Muhlenberg County Judge/Executive and the Muhlenberg County Fiscal Court sets the salaries at \$300.00 per month for each commissioner if they have not completed six (6) instructional hours of water district management training approved by the Public Service Commission. Each commissioner that annually receives six (6) hours of water district management training approved by the Public Service Commission will be paid \$500.00 per month.

Mack McGehee

Mark Missele

Muhlenberg County Judge Executive

Crystal Smith

2/27/2025 Date Adopted